## Government of Jammu & Kashmir **Housing & Urban Development Department**

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Appointment of Presenting Officer.

Reference: (i) Government Order No.126-JK(HUD) of 2022 dated 12.09.2022.

(ii) Letter no. SMC/PS/JCR/555-56 dated 07.04.2023 received from Inquiry Officer (Joint Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation).

Government Order No. 65 -JK(HUD) of 2023 Dated: 02-05-2023

Consequent upon the retirement of Shri Shakir Hussain Bhat (Presenting Officer), Account Officer, Director, Urban Local Bodies, Kashmir, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Zahoor Abbas, Public Law Officer, Directorate of Urban Local Bodies Kashmir, is appointed as Presenting Officer in the instant case.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(H. Rajesh Prasad) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Housing & Urban Development Department

No: HUD/69/2022 (C.No. 247230)

Dated: 02.05.2023

## Copy to the:

- 1. Director, Urban Local Bodies, Kashmir.
- 2. Mr. Riyaz Ahmad Shah(JKAS) Joint Commissioner (Adm), Srinagar Municipal Corporation (Inquiry Officer).
- 3. Mr. Zahoor Abbass Public Law Officer, Directorate of Urban Local Bodies Kashmir (Presenting Officer).
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 5. I/C Website, Housing & Urban Development Department.

6. Monday Return.

(Shubi Tabasum) JKAS

eputy Secretary to the Government